8/29/25, 5:10 PM

[

Following is the list of firms who have been debarred from doing business with BHEL. BHEL Units/ Regions/ Divisions as well as Suppliers/
Contractors of BHEL shall not deal with below mentioned firms. In addition, list of debarred firms received from GOI time to time, should

Debarred_firms_list BHEL

Suppliers Debarred across BHEL

also be followed.

SNO

10

11

12

Supplier Name

M/s Mahis Infotech Private Limited

M/s Intertek India Pvt Ltd

M/s Uttaranchal Limited

AAACU7545F)

Packaging Private (PAN:

Mr. Abdul Rameez Mohammad (PAN: BRVPM6556Q)

M/s Three M Software Private Limited (PAN: AAICT1256C)

M/s RC Brothers (PAN: BBJPR8487B)

M/s Sudama Singh (PAN: AAIFM8536B) & its Partners (Mr.
Sudama Singh, PAN No. ACUPS3031K and Mr. Arvind
Kumar Singh, PAN No. BLPPS6332C)

M/s Galaxy Exim Corporation (PAN no.: AAJFG6026H) and
its partners Mr. Chelladurai Jabagurunathan (PAN no.
AKEPJ3397H) and Mr. Sakkarai Sundarayya (PAN no.
AWGPS5758R)

M/s Sri Senthil Transports (PAN: AEYPG9989A) & its
Proprietrix Mrs. Karuppiah Gandhimathi

M/s Sri Saravanan and Co. (PAN: AAIFS6906K) & its
Partners Mr. Ramasamy Kalaimani (PAN No: AFEPK9836P)
and Mr. Ramasamy Saravanan (PAN No: AKAPS9612A)

M/s APK Crane Services (PAN no.: BLNPP1018E)

M/s Hi-Tech Butterfly Valves India Private Limited (PAN
no.: AAACH7928R)

Address

D-29, R. N. Complex, Vibhuti Khand,
Gomti Nagar, Lucknow - 226010

E 20, Block B1, Mathura Road, Mohan
Cooperative Industrial Area, South Delhi,
Delhi - 110044

Plot no. 36, Sector 7, SIDCUL Pantnagar,
Rudrapur,  Udham  Singh
Uttarakhand - 263153

Nagar,

H.No: 20-5-87/4/3, Contractors Colony,
Paloncha, Telangana - 507115

FL No. B2 301, S No 33/1, Miami
Majestic Properties, Pune, Maharashtra -
411041

Kakdihi, Mecheda, Kolaghat, Purba
Medinipur, West Bengal — 721137

14/126, Near Gayatri Mandir, Sector-8,
Obra, Sonbhadra, Uttar Pradesh -
231219

9/130, Kanchi Nagar, Seelanaickenpatty,
Salem, Tamil Nadu - 636201

3/38,
Mullaivasal, Thiruverambur,
Tiruchirappalli, Tamil Nadu - 620013

Saravana illam, Balaji street,

142/C/5, Salem Road, Namakkal, Tamil
Nadu - 637001

No.1/31, East Street, Mutharasikuppam,
Katpadi, Vellore, Tamil Nadu - 632106

202, Sapna Chambers, Behind Hotel
Shreemaya, 12/1, South Tukoganj,
Indore, Madhya Pradesh — 452001

Note: Lifting of Debarment is automatic after the debarment period is over

ssnp.bhel.in/debarred_firms/debarred_list.php

Period of
Debarment

Two Years

Two Years

Two Years

Two Years

Two Years

Two Years

Two Years

Two Years

Two Years

Two Years

Two Years

Two Years

Start
Date

2023-
10-17

2024-

02-02

2024-
04-08

2024-

12-20

2025-

01-01

2024-

10-29

2025-

02-27

2024-
08-12

2025-
06-02

2025-
06-14

2024-

10-15

2025-
03-13

12


http://ssnp.bhel.in/debarred_firms/login.php

8/29/25, 5:10 PM

SNO Supplier Name

1 M/s Amira Foods India Imtd

2 M/s Shivnath Rai Harnarain India
Imtd

3 M/s Emmsons International Imtd

4 M/s The Somya Pyrotek Services

5 M/s Pragat Akshay Urja Ltd.

(PAN No: AAFCP2990Q)

ssnp.bhel.in/debarred_firms/debarred_list.php

Debarred_firms_list BHEL

Debarred as per instruction from Govt.

Address

54, Prakriti Marg, Sultanpur farms, Mehrauli New
Delhi

Corporate Office at Sh. Lalamahal house BS5,
Bhagwan das nagar, New Delhi-26

101  South Delhi house, 12 Zamrudpur
Community center, Kailash colony, New Delhi-48

102-A, T.C. Jaina Tower 3, A-1, Block, Janak Puri,
New Delhi - 110068

1/1, Maharani Road, M-12, Shreenath Chambers,
Indore, Madhya Pradesh - 452007

Reference

ref: 16(128)/2010-Coord dt:
22.11.2010

ref: 16(128)/2010-Coord dt:
22.11.2010

ref: 16(128)/2010-Coord dt:
22.11.2010

ref  No. 16(1)/2017-Coord
dt:08.02.2017

MNRE ref: No. 106/4/2020-
NSM dt: 31.12.2024

Start
Date

2010-
11-22

2010-
11-22

2010-
11-22

2017-
04-17

2025-
02-28

2/2



