8/29/25, 5:10 PM Debarred\_firms\_list\_BHEL

Today's Date: 2025-08-29



## **Suppliers Debarred across BHEL**

Following is the list of firms who have been debarred from doing business with BHEL. BHEL Units/ Regions/ Divisions as well as Suppliers/ Contractors of BHEL shall not deal with below mentioned firms. In addition, list of debarred firms received from GOI time to time, should also be followed.

SNO	Supplier Name	Address	Period of Debarment	Start Date
1	M/s Mahis Infotech Private Limited	D-29, R. N. Complex, Vibhuti Khand, Gomti Nagar, Lucknow - 226010	Two Years	2023- 10-17
2	M/s Intertek India Pvt Ltd	E 20, Block B1, Mathura Road, Mohan Cooperative Industrial Area, South Delhi, Delhi - 110044	Two Years	2024- 02-02
3	M/s Uttaranchal Packaging Private Limited (PAN: AAACU7545F)	Plot no. 36, Sector 7, SIDCUL Pantnagar, Rudrapur, Udham Singh Nagar, Uttarakhand - 263153	Two Years	2024- 04-08
4	Mr. Abdul Rameez Mohammad (PAN: BRVPM6556Q)	H.No: 20-5-87/4/3, Contractors Colony, Paloncha, Telangana - 507115	Two Years	2024- 12-20
5	M/s Three M Software Private Limited (PAN: AAICT1256C)	FL No. B2 301, S No 33/1, Miami Majestic Properties, Pune, Maharashtra - 411041	Two Years	2025- 01-01
6	M/s RC Brothers (PAN: BBJPR8487B)	Kakdihi, Mecheda, Kolaghat, Purba Medinipur, West Bengal – 721137	Two Years	2024- 10-29
7	M/s Sudama Singh (PAN: AAIFM8536B) & its Partners (Mr. 14/126, Near Gayatri Mandir, Sector-8 Sudama Singh, PAN No. ACUPS3031K and Mr. Arvind Obra, Sonbhadra, Uttar Pradesh Kumar Singh, PAN No. BLPPS6332C) 231219		Two Years	2025- 02-27
8	M/s Galaxy Exim Corporation (PAN no.: AAJFG6026H) and its partners Mr. Chelladurai Jabagurunathan (PAN no. AKEPJ3397H) and Mr. Sakkarai Sundarayya (PAN no. AWGPS5758R)	runathan (PAN no. Salem, Tamil Nadu - 636201		2024- 08-12
9	M/s Sri Senthil Transports (PAN: AEYPG9989A) & its Proprietrix Mrs. Karuppiah Gandhimathi	3/38, Saravana illam, Balaji street, Mullaivasal, Thiruverambur, Tiruchirappalli, Tamil Nadu - 620013	Two Years	2025- 06-02
10	M/s Sri Saravanan and Co. (PAN: AAIFS6906K) & its Partners Mr. Ramasamy Kalaimani (PAN No: AFEPK9836P) and Mr. Ramasamy Saravanan (PAN No: AKAPS9612A)	142/C/5, Salem Road, Namakkal, Tamil Nadu - 637001	Two Years	2025- 06-14
11	M/s APK Crane Services (PAN no.: BLNPP1018E)	No.1/31, East Street, Mutharasikuppam, Katpadi, Vellore, Tamil Nadu - 632106	Two Years	2024- 10-15
12	M/s Hi-Tech Butterfly Valves India Private Limited (PAN no.: AAACH7928R)	202, Sapna Chambers, Behind Hotel Shreemaya, 12/1, South Tukoganj, Indore, Madhya Pradesh – 452001	Two Years	2025- 03-13

Note: Lifting of Debarment is automatic after the debarment period is over

## **Debarred as per instruction from Govt.**

SNO	Supplier Name	Address	Reference	Start Date
1	M/s Amira Foods India Imtd	54, Prakriti Marg, Sultanpur farms, Mehrauli New Delhi	ref: 16(128)/2010-Coord dt: 22.11.2010	2010- 11-22
2	M/s Shivnath Rai Harnarain India Imtd	Corporate Office at Sh. Lalamahal house B5, Bhagwan das nagar, New Delhi-26	ref: 16(128)/2010-Coord dt: 22.11.2010	2010- 11-22
3	M/s Emmsons International Imtd	101 South Delhi house, 12 Zamrudpur Community center, Kailash colony, New Delhi-48	ref: 16(128)/2010-Coord dt: 22.11.2010	2010- 11-22
4	M/s The Somya Pyrotek Services	102-A, T.C. Jaina Tower 3, A-1, Block, Janak Puri, New Delhi - 110068	ref No. 16(1)/2017-Coord dt:08.02.2017	2017- 04-17
5	M/s Pragat Akshay Urja Ltd. (PAN No: AAFCP2990Q)	1/1, Maharani Road, M-12, Shreenath Chambers, Indore, Madhya Pradesh - 452007	MNRE ref: No. 106/4/2020- NSM dt: 31.12.2024	2025- 02-28